
COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION

SUMMARY OF SECOND  MONTH NET ENROLLMENT 

(INCLUDING CERTIFIED ADULTS)

2016-17 SCHOOL YEAR

FTE Enr Adjustments/  Net Enroll 

Secondary Certified WVC 18-5-16 & Adjusted For

County Students Adults WVC 18-9A-2 SA Funding

Barbour 2,319.28        -                 -                 2,319.28        

Berkeley 18,957.99      0.62               -                 18,958.61      

Boone 4,178.00        1.00               -                 4,179.00        

Braxton 2,035.52        -                 -                 2,035.52        

Brooke 2,964.06        -                 -                 2,964.06        

Cabell 12,834.98      11.00             -                 12,845.98      

Calhoun 1,047.10        1.00               106.10           1,154.20        

Clay 1,938.00        -                 -                 1,938.00        

Doddridge 1,177.50        -                 68.26             1,245.76        

Fayette 6,487.00        2.00               -                 6,489.00        

Gilmer 837.50           -                 262.91           1,100.41        

Grant 1,674.93        5.50               -                 1,680.43        

Greenbrier 4,959.08        -                 -                 4,959.08        

Hampshire 3,254.02        -                 -                 3,254.02        

Hancock 4,064.00        0.50               -                 4,064.50        

Hardy 2,373.84        -                 -                 2,373.84        

Harrison 10,690.49      29.70             -                 10,720.19      

Jackson 4,718.00        4.00               -                 4,722.00        

Jefferson 9,172.68        -                 -                 9,172.68        

Kanawha 26,616.08      22.36             -                 26,638.44      

Lewis 2,558.77        -                 -                 2,558.77        

Lincoln 3,527.45        -                 -                 3,527.45        

Logan 5,842.17        7.82               -                 5,849.99        

Marion 8,097.45        7.35               -                 8,104.80        

Marshall 4,593.03        -                 -                 4,593.03        

Mason 4,150.50        0.13               -                 4,150.63        

McDowell 3,200.00        3.72               -                 3,203.72        

Mercer 9,198.44        1.25               -                 9,199.69        

Mineral 4,149.18        1.13               -                 4,150.31        

Mingo 4,195.65        -                 -                 4,195.65        

Monongalia 11,436.31      1.74               -                 11,438.05      

Monroe 1,824.20        -                 -                 1,824.20        

Morgan 2,317.73        -                 -                 2,317.73        

Nicholas 3,775.08        -                 -                 3,775.08        

Ohio 5,332.40        -                 -                 5,332.40        

Pendleton 931.00           -                 396.26           1,327.26        

Pleasants 1,135.03        2.63               34.97             1,172.63        

Pocahontas 1,061.00        -                 339.00           1,400.00        

Preston 4,502.21        0.75               -                 4,502.96        

Putnam 9,707.35        21.40             -                 9,728.75        

Raleigh 12,128.58      6.50               -                 12,135.08      

Randolph 4,036.03        -                 -                 4,036.03        

Ritchie 1,434.50        -                 -                 1,434.50        

Roane 2,301.06        1.00               -                 2,302.06        

Summers 1,559.00        -                 -                 1,559.00        

Taylor 2,447.78        -                 -                 2,447.78        

Tucker 976.04           -                 206.04           1,182.08        

Tyler 1,302.10        -                 22.09             1,324.19        

Upshur 3,773.68        7.00               -                 3,780.68        

Wayne 7,119.88        -                 -                 7,119.88        

Webster 1,396.00        -                 1.80               1,397.80        

Wetzel 2,548.96        -                 -                 2,548.96        

Wirt 1,023.04        -                 97.59             1,120.63        

Wood 12,830.50      -                 -                 12,830.50      

Wyoming 3,977.00        57.38             -                 4,034.38        

Total 272,689.15    197.48           1,535.02        274,421.65    

OSF

12/01/16

Net Enrollment 2nd Mo 17

 Note:  Certified adults are post secondary students attending secondary vocational classes on a space available basis. 
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION

COMPARISION OF SECOND  MONTH NET ENROLLMENT 

(INCLUDING CERTIFIED ADULTS)

2015-16 AND 2016-17 SCHOOL YEARS

2015-16 2016-17

 Net Enroll  Net Enroll 

Adjusted For Adjusted For Pct.
County SA Funding SA Funding Difference Change

Barbour 2,379.11       2,319.28       (59.83)        -2.51%

Berkeley 18,812.44     18,958.61     146.17       0.78%

Boone 4,291.50       4,179.00       (112.50)      -2.62%

Braxton 2,093.00       2,035.52       (57.48)        -2.75%

Brooke 3,097.60       2,964.06       (133.54)      -4.31%

Cabell 12,987.49     12,845.98     (141.51)      -1.09%

Calhoun 1,163.87       1,154.20       (9.67)          -0.83%

Clay 1,999.00       1,938.00       (61.00)        -3.05%

Doddridge 1,249.64       1,245.76       (3.88)          -0.31%

Fayette 6,660.50       6,489.00       (171.50)      -2.57%

Gilmer 1,108.16       1,100.41       (7.75)          -0.70%

Grant 1,739.59       1,680.43       (59.16)        -3.40%

Greenbrier 5,106.50       4,959.08       (147.42)      -2.89%

Hampshire 3,325.10       3,254.02       (71.08)        -2.14%

Hancock 4,160.06       4,064.50       (95.56)        -2.30%

Hardy 2,382.42       2,373.84       (8.58)          -0.36%

Harrison 10,845.88     10,720.19     (125.69)      -1.16%

Jackson 4,818.88       4,722.00       (96.88)        -2.01%

Jefferson 9,061.48       9,172.68       111.20       1.23%

Kanawha 27,369.57     26,638.44     (731.13)      -2.67%

Lewis 2,551.26       2,558.77       7.51           0.29%

Lincoln 3,614.27       3,527.45       (86.82)        -2.40%

Logan 6,057.23       5,849.99       (207.24)      -3.42%

Marion 8,115.23       8,104.80       (10.43)        -0.13%

Marshall 4,639.85       4,593.03       (46.82)        -1.01%

Mason 4,243.13       4,150.63       (92.50)        -2.18%

McDowell 3,300.22       3,203.72       (96.50)        -2.92%

Mercer 9,294.58       9,199.69       (94.89)        -1.02%

Mineral 4,180.69       4,150.31       (30.38)        -0.73%

Mingo 4,198.05       4,195.65       (2.40)          -0.06%

Monongalia 11,397.87     11,438.05     40.18         0.35%

Monroe 1,805.13       1,824.20       19.07         1.06%

Morgan 2,378.84       2,317.73       (61.11)        -2.57%

Nicholas 3,841.75       3,775.08       (66.67)        -1.74%

Ohio 5,364.20       5,332.40       (31.80)        -0.59%

Pendleton 1,323.18       1,327.26       4.08           0.31%

Pleasants 1,194.92       1,172.63       (22.29)        -1.87%

Pocahontas 1,400.00       1,400.00       -             0.00%

Preston 4,541.07       4,502.96       (38.11)        -0.84%

Putnam 9,791.50       9,728.75       (62.75)        -0.64%

Raleigh 12,322.25     12,135.08     (187.17)      -1.52%

Randolph 4,049.62       4,036.03       (13.59)        -0.34%

Ritchie 1,471.70       1,434.50       (37.20)        -2.53%

Roane 2,328.12       2,302.06       (26.06)        -1.12%

Summers 1,570.19       1,559.00       (11.19)        -0.71%

Taylor 2,432.40       2,447.78       15.38         0.63%

Tucker 1,197.16       1,182.08       (15.08)        -1.26%

Tyler 1,323.86       1,324.19       0.33           0.02%

Upshur 3,780.50       3,780.68       0.18           0.00%

Wayne 7,289.07       7,119.88       (169.19)      -2.32%

Webster 1,406.00       1,397.80       (8.20)          -0.58%

Wetzel 2,685.50       2,548.96       (136.54)      -5.08%

Wirt 1,154.19       1,120.63       (33.56)        -2.91%

Wood 13,029.78     12,830.50     (199.28)      -1.53%

Wyoming 4,108.50       4,034.38       (74.12)        -1.80%

Total 278,033.60   274,421.65   (3,611.95)   -1.30%

OSF

12/01/16

Net Enrollment 2nd Mo 17
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION

COMPARISON OF SECOND MONTH NET ENROLLMENT

ARRANGED IN DESCENDING ORDER BY NUMBER OF STUDENTS

2015-16 AND 2016-17 SCHOOL YEARS

2015-16 2016-17

 Net Enroll  Net Enroll 

Adjusted For Adjusted For Pct.

Ct. County SA Funding SA Funding Difference Change

1. Berkeley 18,812.44     18,958.61     146.17        0.78%

2. Jefferson 9,061.48       9,172.68       111.20        1.23%

3. Monongalia 11,397.87     11,438.05     40.18          0.35%

4. Monroe 1,805.13       1,824.20       19.07          1.06%

5. Taylor 2,432.40       2,447.78       15.38          0.63%

6. Lewis 2,551.26       2,558.77       7.51            0.29%

7. Pendleton 1,323.18       1,327.26       4.08            0.31%

8. Tyler 1,323.86       1,324.19       0.33            0.02%

9. Upshur 3,780.50       3,780.68       0.18            0.00%

10. Pocahontas 1,400.00       1,400.00       -              0.00%

11. Mingo 4,198.05       4,195.65       (2.40)           -0.06%

12. Doddridge 1,249.64       1,245.76       (3.88)           -0.31%

13. Gilmer 1,108.16       1,100.41       (7.75)           -0.70%

14. Webster 1,406.00       1,397.80       (8.20)           -0.58%

15. Hardy 2,382.42       2,373.84       (8.58)           -0.36%

16. Calhoun 1,163.87       1,154.20       (9.67)           -0.83%

17. Marion 8,115.23       8,104.80       (10.43)         -0.13%

18. Summers 1,570.19       1,559.00       (11.19)         -0.71%

19. Randolph 4,049.62       4,036.03       (13.59)         -0.34%

20. Tucker 1,197.16       1,182.08       (15.08)         -1.26%

21. Pleasants 1,194.92       1,172.63       (22.29)         -1.87%

22. Roane 2,328.12       2,302.06       (26.06)         -1.12%

23. Mineral 4,180.69       4,150.31       (30.38)         -0.73%

24. Ohio 5,364.20       5,332.40       (31.80)         -0.59%

25. Wirt 1,154.19       1,120.63       (33.56)         -2.91%

26. Ritchie 1,471.70       1,434.50       (37.20)         -2.53%

27. Preston 4,541.07       4,502.96       (38.11)         -0.84%

28. Marshall 4,639.85       4,593.03       (46.82)         -1.01%

29. Braxton 2,093.00       2,035.52       (57.48)         -2.75%

30. Grant 1,739.59       1,680.43       (59.16)         -3.40%

31. Barbour 2,379.11       2,319.28       (59.83)         -2.51%

32. Clay 1,999.00       1,938.00       (61.00)         -3.05%

33. Morgan 2,378.84       2,317.73       (61.11)         -2.57%

34. Putnam 9,791.50       9,728.75       (62.75)         -0.64%

35. Nicholas 3,841.75       3,775.08       (66.67)         -1.74%

36. Hampshire 3,325.10       3,254.02       (71.08)         -2.14%

37. Wyoming 4,108.50       4,034.38       (74.12)         -1.80%

38. Lincoln 3,614.27       3,527.45       (86.82)         -2.40%

39. Mason 4,243.13       4,150.63       (92.50)         -2.18%

40. Mercer 9,294.58       9,199.69       (94.89)         -1.02%

41. Hancock 4,160.06       4,064.50       (95.56)         -2.30%

42. McDowell 3,300.22       3,203.72       (96.50)         -2.92%

43. Jackson 4,818.88       4,722.00       (96.88)         -2.01%

44. Boone 4,291.50       4,179.00       (112.50)       -2.62%

45. Harrison 10,845.88     10,720.19     (125.69)       -1.16%

46. Brooke 3,097.60       2,964.06       (133.54)       -4.31%

47. Wetzel 2,685.50       2,548.96       (136.54)       -5.08%

48. Cabell 12,987.49     12,845.98     (141.51)       -1.09%

49. Greenbrier 5,106.50       4,959.08       (147.42)       -2.89%

50. Wayne 7,289.07       7,119.88       (169.19)       -2.32%

51. Fayette 6,660.50       6,489.00       (171.50)       -2.57%

52. Raleigh 12,322.25     12,135.08     (187.17)       -1.52%

53. Wood 13,029.78     12,830.50     (199.28)       -1.53%

54. Logan 6,057.23       5,849.99       (207.24)       -3.42%

55. Kanawha 27,369.57     26,638.44     (731.13)       -2.67%

- Total 278,033.60   274,421.65   (3,611.95)    -1.30%

OSF

12/01/16

Net Enrollment 2nd Mo 17
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